AIFC] et B HAZ SI501 AT SHGO| FAHSS B 4+ UBLICE 22| RBE BB FHOISHI 5 0[G5IAI7| BIZHLICE KP 2208

— TI1-S60-03
Spire &
sarco

Fig 33 AE|Lt

Y]
Fig 33 AE2||LE= 2 22| YEIY AER|LIO|CE DN15~DN802| HF AFZ2 0.8 mm CHEHO| AS&|/H DN100~DN2009| H2 AFZE2 1.6 mm CHS 0| A5
Cf. A0 R B2 O0HS Ei C20l i SIS 913t 8713E THSSict

BE
O] A1Z2 EU Pressure Equipment Directive/UK Pressure Equipment (Safety) Regulations2| 2271

EN
H2YH =

njo

[[t=C}

80| 7hsatLt F2 Al 3780 ot

EN
>
o
x
N
>z
lo

CYRENES

AEYLE AT

1.6 mm (DN15~DN80)

ABlgAzt g2 BT 3.0 mm (DN15~DN200)
w2 40, 100, 200
0.8 mm (DN15~DN80)
Chaat 1.6 mm (DN100~DN200)
Hl A 32
e 3.0 mm (DN15~DN200)
ol 100

229012 E
S2O012 EE Caol #HE 02T 4 QITE AL 20 of2h 7 2o o1
7480|7531k

rir
N
&

DN15 ~ DN50
AE LAY SERL UEE  Colde
DN15 v A
DN20, DN25 %" s
DN32, DN40 17 3
Bﬁggj Bm?gb, DN125 Ve %
DN 150, DN200 2" 3

DN65 ~ DN200

First for Steam Solutions

EXPERTISE ‘SOLUTIONS ‘ SUSTAINABILITY



sPIra)(SGI'CO

® 77 U iz
DN15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100,125, 150, 200

B2 EHZ 1 EN 1092 PN16, AS 2129 table F

=1 Fig 37 ASME 1502 Fig 33 ASME Z2&%|9t S8t 7+ I

® 21z 7iHe|

A
300 <
i‘l) g e ,4/ \\\
ol qgo— TEHET| M A
0 B
0 2 4 6 10 12 14 16

O] FHUM= AL == BTt

A-A  ZHAEN1092PN16
B-B =AM AS2129TableF
SAHEAZH PN16
Z|Ho| 8L (PMA) 16barg
2|2 = (TMA) 300
2451220 DN15~DN50 -10C
DN65~DN200 0C
_ EN 1092 PN16 13 barg
Z|CHAME = (PMO) - 23157
FAIEE= (PMO) - 257 AS 2129 Table F 13bar g
Z|CHARS- 2= (TMO) 300
ESEAINF =2 0cC
SYUAHYS 24 barg
TI-S60-03 / CMGT Issue 9 Fig 33 AEZ|L} Page 2 of 5



sPIra)(SGI'CO

@ A

DN15 ~ DN50

DN65 ~ DN200

x, D

O\
0OSONAA
%owwom own

OS095SR)
0580555
OS2

A
Castiron

B0
Hio
bl

ilof
Eal

DIN 1691 GG 20

Body

1

nlo
NN
Q1O
OO
| —
DD
O ©
=z =
[ala)

c
52
=
" %]
Q| ©
wn| O

o
oo
NN
Z| =
[ajya)
|2
| wn
—|©
=z =
[ala)

]
o >
©| O
OO
o~

Reinforced exfoliated graphite

Austenitic stainless steel

Cap gasket

3
4
5

ASTM A240 316L

Strainer screen

Bolts

BS 4169 Gr. 8.8

Carbon steel

Page 30f 5

Fig 33 ALt

TI-S60-03 / CMGT Issue 9



sPIra)(SGI'CO

oKz
-4 DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN65 DN8O0 DN100 DN125 DN150 DN200
ot 0.8, 1.6, 3mm 5 8 13 22 29 46 72 102 155 237 340 588
ol 40, 100 5 8 13 22 29 46 72 103 155 237 340 588
ol 200 4 6 10 17 23 37 58 83 124 186 268 464

C,(UK)=K x0.963,  C,(US)=K x1.156

@ Z|==(mm) & F A kg)

le .
22 PN16  KS10 AS2129 Gl R ) A i
© A A A B C cm? kg
DN15 130 130 130 70 110 27 1.8 G )
DN20 150 147 150 80 130 43 2.7
DN25 160 157 154 95 150 73 3.4
DN32 180 176 176 135 225 135 6.0
DN40 200 194 194 145 240 164 7.2
DNSO 230 224 224 175 300 251 109 .
DN65 290 288 228 200 335 327 217
DN8O 310 304 304 210 340 361 259
DN100 350 350 350 255 415 545 385 B
DN125 400 400 400 300 510 843  63.0 ¢
DN150 480 480 480 345 575 1117 870 — —
DN200 600 598 598 435 730 1909 153.0
=olf Al
=7t ¥

=
SHBE A2 AlED e SEEls 22 2 ZB AYM(IMS60-18)E ZZ3HT,

@ 12| ZOIN

Fig 33 AE2||Lt= SA0fl QIR0 U= FAI2| SELRITHE E2| =|0{0F 5HTH 4= LHH2H0|Lt = 2]8f 20l E2| & 4= UCE.
A EEE THA O] £ HHH 0] H2Sh= FR A2 4~ HHO|| | 2[SH=F SF0J0F of 0 AA| B 2H0l| M2 =)= FR L2 RS ot ER[5H0F BiTf
QY| 2 W 2GS Ploll AEeh A BE L H2| |00 SHTt.

@ Yu|dYE
AE|LIS HH[S17| 0| B2t L0l 2= 4=240] AHEHE|0f QF2TH HE{RI|

tob

1oI5HC},

pa}

=z on
@ ==t

0il: 1 off DN25 Spirax Sarco Fig 33 strainer having EN 1092 PN16 flanged connections. The strainer must be supplied with a stainless steel screen having
0.8 mm perforations.

TI-S60-03 / CMGT Issue 9 Fig 33 AEZ|L} Page4 of 5



smra)(sarco

Se/tsSt GHIRE2 AHO 2 BAE|H RCH oMU 2 HAIEH R&2

ox
o
Hr
A
|0
Hu
O
o
aal
N
52
rr
inl

YHIRESA

Strainer screen
(FE Al AERL FE Y AT A ChSH EE= O] AFO[R TFA|)

Cap gasket (packet of 3)

=]
B4 BIHS U B0 BAE FEHS A5, AEL 7Y U ATRI A, CHBT EE K4 AfO|2S BABI,

of:- 1
DN15 ~ DN50 DN65 ~ DN200
@ HY AHEES
- =i
ae | 73 +2 | (0) = % Nm
DN15 1 36 M28 50 -55
DNZ20 1 38 M32 60 - 66
5 DN25 1 50 M42 100-110
DN32 1 46 M56 150 - 165
DN40 1 50 M60 170 -185
DN50 1 60 M72 190 - 210
DN65 8 19 M12 x40 20-24
DN80 8 19 M12 x 40 30-35
5 DN100 8 24 M16 x 50 70-77
DN125 8 24 M16 x 50 80 - 88
DN150 8 30 M20 x 60 100-110
DN200 12 30 M20 x 60 90 - 100

W2AH: TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 ME& : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215 Iéﬁﬁﬂ%ola"\*f
St A MO A AT (F)

S 2R ISO9001(F2EY), 1ISO14001 (3 EF), 1ISO45001 (AU EHEY), ISO50001(0fHREY) 2!



